
2016-2017 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-15   Conf: 8-10   Home: 14-5   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hill, Malcolm 35-35 1164 33.3 189-435 .434 65-183 .355 160-204 .784 35 145 180 5.1 74 0 102 66 13 42 603 17.2
22 Morgan, Maverick 35-25 895 25.6 143-265 .540 0-0 .000 61-93 .656 61 97 158 4.5 77 3 30 59 28 10 347 9.9
13 Abrams, Tracy 35-30 846 24.2 104-244 .426 51-127 .402 42-59 .712 8 93 101 2.9 70 1 81 44 6 36 301 8.6
12 Black, Leron 31-27 627 20.2 101-223 .453 11-37 .297 39-54 .722 55 141 196 6.3 89 0 13 37 3 14 252 8.1
05 Coleman-Lands, Jalen 35-15 850 24.3 94-257 .366 71-187 .380 21-25 .840 7 75 82 2.3 73 0 34 35 4 24 280 8.0
43 Finke, Michael 32-8 635 19.8 83-172 .483 37-90 .411 17-31 .548 49 86 135 4.2 44 0 21 30 5 10 220 6.9
33 Thorne Jr., Mike 23-10 318 13.8 52-95 .547 0-0 .000 16-35 .457 28 50 78 3.4 50 0 8 26 8 1 120 5.2
2 Nichols, Kipper 21-1 286 13.6 39-86 .453 12-27 .444 13-21 .619 19 41 60 2.9 47 0 2 15 7 7 103 4.9
03 Lucas, Te'Jon 31-15 642 20.7 47-115 .409 12-32 .375 42-71 .592 7 51 58 1.9 58 0 95 51 1 32 148 4.8
01 Tate, Jaylon 26-7 408 15.7 18-47 .383 2-11 .182 24-35 .686 8 26 34 1.3 30 0 73 32 2 12 62 2.4
00 Williams, D.J. 17-0 150 8.8 17-40 .425 2-10 .200 3-5 .600 4 11 15 0.9 6 0 8 8 5 1 39 2.3
23 Jordan, Aaron 24-2 165 6.9 8-28 .286 6-20 .300 1-6 .167 6 21 27 1.1 19 0 5 4 1 8 23 1.0
44 Austin, Alex 10-0 20 2.0 2-8 .250 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 4 4 8 0.8 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
41 Jones, Clayton 9-0 11 1.2 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
14 Oladimeji, Samson 7-0 8 1.1 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 35 7025 200.7 898-2019 .445 270-731 .369 442-643 .687 342 875 1217 34.8 641 4 472 433 83 197 2508 71.66
Opponents 7025 200.7 869-2002 .434 245-734 .334 434-597 .727 311 850 1161 33.2 651 9 396 448 97 186 2417 69.06

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2508 2417
    Points Per Game 71.7 69.1
    Scoring Margin 2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 898-2019 869-2002
    Field Goal Pct .445 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 270-731 245-734
    3PT FG Pct .369 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 442-643 434-597
    FT Pct .687 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 1217 1161
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 472 396
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.3
TURNOVERS 433 448
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 197 186
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.3
BLOCKS 83 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 216,257 125,223
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-11,382 10-12,522
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,416

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 1168 1330 10 2508
Opponents 1183 1220 14 2417

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/16 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI W 81-62 10790
11/13/16 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 79-64 10888
11/15/16 MCKENDREE W 112-65 10135
11/18/16 DETROIT MERCY W 89-69 10396
11/21/16 WINTHROP L (OT) 80-84 9502
11/24/16 vs #19 West Virginia L 57-89 2451
11/25/16 vs #25 Florida State L 61-72 3713
11/29/16 NORTH CAROLINA STATE W 88-74 13481
12/03/16 vs VCU W 64-46 4885
12/06/16 IUPUI W 85-77 10536
12/10/16 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 92-73 13045
12/17/16 vs BYU W 75-73 9036
12/21/16 vs Missouri W 75-66 12409

* 12/27/16 at Maryland L 59-84 17950
* 01/01/17 OHIO STATE W 75-70 12221
* 01/07/17 at Indiana L 80-96 16506
* 01/11/17 MICHIGAN W 85-69 11404
* 01/14/17 MARYLAND L 56-62 14002
* 01/17/17 at Purdue L 68-91 13920
* 01/21/17 at Michigan L 57-66 12234
* 01/25/17 IOWA W 76-64 11787
* 01/28/17 at Penn State L 67-71 10202
* 01/31/17 WISCONSIN L 43-57 12334
* 02/04/17 MINNESOTA L 59-68 15544
* 02/07/17 at Northwestern W 68-61 7614
* 02/11/17 PENN STATE L 70-83 13010
* 02/18/17 at Iowa W 70-66 15400
* 02/21/17 NORTHWESTERN W 66-50 11206
* 02/26/17 at Nebraska W 73-57 15680
* 03/01/17 MICHIGAN STATE W 73-70 15544
* 03/04/17 at Rutgers L 59-62 5706

03/09/17 vs Michigan L 55-75 0
03/14/17 VALPARAISO W 82-57 4719
03/20/17 BOISE STATE W 71-56 5713
03/22/17 at UCF L 58-68 10011

* = Conference game



2016-2017 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Hill, Malcolm 18-18 608 33.8 96-219 .438 25-87 .287 76-95 .800 15 70 85 4.7 42 0 67 36 6 24 293 16.3
22 Morgan, Maverick 18-15 507 28.2 85-161 .528 0-0 .000 34-50 .680 41 46 87 4.8 40 1 17 30 14 5 204 11.3
05 Coleman-Lands, Jalen 18-10 440 24.4 48-129 .372 37-94 .394 8-10 .800 4 46 50 2.8 30 0 19 16 0 13 141 7.8
12 Black, Leron 18-18 335 18.6 49-118 .415 8-22 .364 11-16 .688 27 76 103 5.7 51 0 4 17 1 3 117 6.5
43 Finke, Michael 18-0 331 18.4 44-88 .500 22-49 .449 5-9 .556 19 38 57 3.2 21 0 13 12 2 6 115 6.4
03 Lucas, Te'Jon 17-11 423 24.9 29-77 .377 8-22 .364 36-63 .571 5 32 37 2.2 41 0 59 27 1 25 102 6.0
02 Nichols, Kipper 17-1 248 14.6 34-72 .472 10-20 .500 12-20 .600 18 38 56 3.3 40 0 1 15 5 6 90 5.3
13 Abrams, Tracy 18-13 380 21.1 31-105 .295 15-58 .259 13-22 .591 5 37 42 2.3 32 0 32 16 1 14 90 5.0
33 Thorne Jr., Mike 8-3 93 11.6 13-28 .464 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 8 9 17 2.1 15 0 2 9 3 0 30 3.8
01 Tate, Jaylon 11-0 127 11.5 5-13 .385 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 3 8 11 1.0 8 0 18 8 1 4 13 1.2
00 Williams, D.J. 4-0 31 7.8 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 1.0
44 Austin, Alex 4-0 5 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
23 Jordan, Aaron 11-1 67 6.1 1-8 .125 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 4 10 14 1.3 7 0 2 1 0 2 3 0.3
41 Jones, Clayton 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Oladimeji, Samson 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 438-1027 .426 126-363 .347 202-299 .676 176 423 599 33.3 327 1 235 201 35 102 1204 66.89
Opponents 3600 200.0 450-1001 .450 122-348 .351 225-308 .731 162 445 607 33.7 322 4 212 218 53 84 1247 69.28

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1204 1247
    Points Per Game 66.9 69.3
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 438-1027 450-1001
    Field Goal Pct .426 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-363 122-348
    3PT FG Pct .347 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-299 225-308
    FT Pct .676 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.5
REBOUNDS 599 607
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 235 212
    Assists Per Game 13.1 11.8
TURNOVERS 201 218
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 102 84
    Steals Per Game 5.7 4.7
BLOCKS 35 53
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 117,052 115,212
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-13,006 9-12,801
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 558 646 1204
Opponents 615 632 1247

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/27/16 at  Maryland L 59-84 17950
01/01/17 OHIO STATE W 75-70 12221
01/07/17 at  Indiana L 80-96 16506
01/11/17 MICHIGAN W 85-69 11404
01/14/17 MARYLAND L 56-62 14002
01/17/17 at  Purdue L 68-91 13920
01/21/17 at  Michigan L 57-66 12234
01/25/17 IOWA W 76-64 11787
01/28/17 at  Penn State L 67-71 10202
01/31/17 WISCONSIN L 43-57 12334
02/04/17 MINNESOTA L 59-68 15544
02/07/17 at  Northwestern W 68-61 7614
02/11/17 PENN STATE L 70-83 13010
02/18/17 at  Iowa W 70-66 15400
02/21/17 NORTHWESTERN W 66-50 11206
02/26/17 at  Nebraska W 73-57 15680
03/01/17 MICHIGAN STATE W 73-70 15544
03/04/17 at  Rutgers L 59-62 5706


